
Contract Awarded by QCBS (EIB-CB1.6) 

 Name of Project              : 
 

Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project 
(ISMEP) TURKEY 

 
Project ID                        : 

 
24383 

Contract description      : 

 
Consultancy Services for Construction Supervision of Göztepe Training and 
Research Hospital in Istanbul (EIB-CB1.6) 
 

Scope of contract            : 
The Contract covers Consultancy Services for Construction Supervision of 
Göztepe Training and Research Hospital in Istanbul 

 
Duration                          : 

 
The duration of completion of Consultants’ Services is 60 months 

 
Publication Reference    : 

 
OJEU 2012/S 154-256131, 11.08.2012  

 
Publication Date of the 
Procurement Notice       : August 11, 2012 
 
Contract signature date : 

 
February 13, 2014 

 
Contract price                 : 

 
7,817,800.00- USD (Exclusive of VAT inclusive of other local taxes) 

Name of the winning 
Consultant                       : 

 
Khatib & Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore SAL (Lebanon) / TimA 
Engineering Consultancy Ltd. Co. (Turkey) JV. 
 

 

Awarded Bidder 
 

Name & Address of awarded bidder: 
Khatib & Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore SAL (Lebanon) / TimA Engineering Consultancy 
Ltd. Co. (Turkey) JV. 
 
Technical Score          : 69,82 
Financial Score           : 100 
Final Score                  : 89,82 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (USD) 
7,817,800.00- 
           
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
1. Khatib & Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore SAL (Lebanon) / TimA Engineering 
Consultancy Ltd. Co. (Turkey) JV. 
 
Technical Score          : 69,82 
Financial Score           : 100 
Final Score                  : 89,82 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (USD) 
7,817,800.00- 
*Converted Prices: 15,148,551.06 TL 



Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
2. Aecom Ltd. (UK) / Aecom Turkey Danısmanlık ve Muhendislik Ltd. (Turkey) / Koltek 
Müsavirlik A.Ş. (Turkey) JV. 

 
Technical Score          : 69,75 
Financial Score           : 91,70 
Final Score                  : 88,09 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (EURO) 
6,390,650.00.- 
*Converted Prices: 16,520,469,32 TL 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
3. Broaddus&Associates Inc. (USA) / Allen&Sharriff- Consortio International (ASCI) Ltd. (UAE) / 
KMD Architects (USA) / Üçer Consultant Engineering Inc. (Turkey) / IPMC International Project 
Management Architecture Engineering and Consulting Co. Inc. (Turkey) JV. 
 
Technical Score          : 70,50 
Financial Score           : 78,36 
Final Score                  : 86,17 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (USD) 
9,977,150.00.- 
*Converted Prices: 19,332,723.56 TL 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
4. Hill International NV (Netherland) / Metroplan Müşavirlik Mühendislik San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
(Turkey) / Transtech Engineers Inc. (USA) / Aymaz Mimarlık Müh. Ltd. Şti. (Turkey) JV. 
 
Technical Score          : 66,81 
Financial Score           : 69,47 
Final Score                  : 80,70 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (USD-TL) 
USD 1,730,526. and TL 18,452,800.00. -  
*Converted Prices: 21,806,040.23 TL 
 
*(August 16, 2013 15:30 local time; EURO 1=TL 2,5851; USD 1=TL 1,9377).  
 
 
 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
 

 
Name of rejected bidder(s): 
- 
 
Bid price at bid opening: 
- 
 
Reason(s) for rejection: 
- 


